PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·				
N			Name	Execution Date			
CLEARFUELS TECHNOLOGY INC.				06/27/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA						
Name:	e: RENTECH, INC.						
Street Address:	10877 Wilshi	re Blvo	I., Suite 600				
City:	Los Angeles						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90024						
Application Number: 12976							
Property Type		Number					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(713)22 # he contuin //2						
Phone:	713.226		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:			rhedges.com				
Correspondent Nam	-		OGES LLP				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4078							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:	Houstor	I, IEX	AS 77210-4078				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			011773-0200(2914-00300)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy S. Westby				
Total Attachments: 2 source=011773-020 source=011773-020	0 [2914-00300] A	-					

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to **CLEARFUELS TECHNOLOGY INC.**, a corporation having a business address of 99-193 Aiea Heights Drive, Suite 308, Aiea, Hawaii 96701, by **RENTECH**, **INC.**, a corporation having a business address of 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600, Los Angeles, California 90024, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **CLEARFUELS TECHNOLOGY INC.**, ("ASSIGNOR"), does hereby ASSIGN, SELL, GRANT and CONVEY to said **RENTECH**, **INC.**, ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "Integrated Biorefinery for Production of Liquid Fuels";
- United States of America patent application Serial No. 12/976,763, filed 22-Dec-2010, entitled "Integrated Biorefinery for Production of Liquid Fuels";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

2365859v1.011773-0200(2914-00300)

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents, and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNOR

CLEARFUELS TECHNOLOGY INC.,

Date: 6-27-11	By:	(din mo	2
		Name: Title:	Colin Morris Secretary	
THE STATE OF CONFORMIC	§		/	
COUNTY OF LOS Anyeles	ş			

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Secretary secretary acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN J∪ne	UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL , 2908. 2011	OF OFFICE, this the	he27+h	day of
[S E A L]	V. McDANIEL COMM. #1896330 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires July 23, 2014		cDariel and for all for nia	
My Commission	n Expires:			
7-23-11	+ ******	«***		
2365859v1.011773	-0200(2914-00300) 2			

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

PATENT REEL: 026533 FRAME: 0013